MRO 1.27.99

01-29-1999

FORM PT () 1995 1/31 92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings ▼ ▼ 1009	952551
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please re	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MORRIS P. KEMPS	Name: 559375 B.C. Ltd.
Add (ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 yes ■ no	Internal Audress:
2. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment : Merger	
© Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100-166 Main Street
Othe	
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	City: Penticton State: British Columb:a, Canada ZIP: V2A \A4 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached \(\text{SI} \) Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
I this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,499,945
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Jennifer S. Sickler	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address Royston, Rayzor, Vickery & Williams, LL?	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, plus any additional fees which may be required without specific authorization or crecit any overpayment.
Stree: Address: 600 Travis, Suite 2200	8 Deposit account number:
	50-0432
City: Houston State: TX ZIP 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	····· o.riou
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is cocument. Jennifer S. Sickler Name of Person Signing	strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original signature Total works of consequences of the original signature.
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
	h this portion
Mai: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

01/28/1999 TTON11

00000097 500432

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Jublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

201 Scotia 2 Tower, Scotia Place, 10060 Jasper Avenue, Edmonton. Alberta T5J 4E5 Felephone (403) 426-5330 Fax: (403) 428-1066 Tollfree: 1-800-567-7174 Direct Lane: (403) 429-6805 Internet II.Churchill@lbw.ab.ca

July 31, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Re: U.S. Patent No. 5,499,945 dated March 19, 1996 and granted to Keith A. Ferlin of 6302 Peach Orchard Road, Summerland, British Columbia, Canada, V0H 1Z0 and Morris P. Kemps of 564 Braid Street, Penticton, British Columbia, Canada, V2A 4Y3, as Patentees and Assignors

and 559375 B.C. Ltd. of 100 - 166 Main Street, Penticton, British Columbia, Canada, V2A 5A4, Assignee

Our File No. 143379 DJS

Attached please find Assignments of Patent for an invention made by Keith A. Ferlin and Morris P. Kemps entitled "Improvement in Ventilation Appurtenances Providing Air Extraction Adjacent Selected Work Stations in Confined Space". This Assignment has been sworn before a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia.

We understand that there is no fee for the registration of this Assignment, if this is not the case kindly forward any such invoice to the undersigned's attention either by fax or by regular mail. We have also enclosed a self-addressed postage prepaid acknowledgement card.

Geral: A. Lucas, Q.C. E. James Kindrake Linda R. Flynn Kobert P. Bruce Debbie L. Hughes Kathleen A. Ryan David J. Koski Margo Hamilton-Hoffner George E. Bowker, Q.C. Elizabeth A. Johnson Kent H. Davidson David J. Stam Annette E. Koski Linda A. Maj I. Jane Churchill* Robert B. White, Q.C. Norman J. Pollock, Q.C. Douglas G. Gorman Donald J. Wilson Douglas A. Bodner Leah M. Tolton Kerry E.S. Boyd

David J. Stratton, Q.C. Robert C. Dunseith Alan R. Gray Kevin J. Smith Michael A. Kirk Corinne H. McNeal Jamie Dee Larkam iohn R. Day, C.C. Douglas H. Shell Rotert A. Seidel Q.C. Gordon V. Garside Mark E. Lesniak Ber A. Guido Jason T. Marino

oursel: The Hon. J.J. Stratton, Q.C.

*Revistered Trade Mark Agen

Would you kindly stamp or mark the acknowledgement card with the date of receipt of this request and return it to the attention of the undersigned.

Yours truly,

L. JANE CHURCHILL

Barrister, Solicitor & Registered Trade-mark Agent (also of the Ontario and Saskatchewan Bars)

IJ(**s=) Encls

LJC \ 4337 \PA.US

WHEREAS I MORRIS P. KEMPS of 564 Braid Street, Penticton, British Columbia, Canada V2A 4Y3 hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain together with Keith A. Ferlin a United States Patent in VENTILATION APPURTENANCES PROVIDING AIR EXTRACTION ADJACENT SELECTED WORKSTATIONS IN A CONFINED SPACE. No. 5,499,945, dated March 19, 1996; and

WHEREAS I am a joint owner and co-patentee of said patent together with the said Keith A. Ferlin; and

WHEREAS 559375 B.C. Ltd., of 100-166 Main Street, Penticton, British Columbia, Canada V2A5A4 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 100-166 Main Street City of Penticton, Province of British Columbia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the co-patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 30th day of April, 1998, at Penticton, British Columbia, Canada.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Penticton, in the Province of British Columbia, this 30th dev of April,

1998

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE

OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

(SEAL)

MORRIS P. KEMPS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:	§	REG. NO.: 5,499,945
	§	
KEITH A. FERLIN and	§	
MORRIS P. KEMPS	§	
	§	
FOR:	§	REGISTERED: 3/19/96
	§	
VENTILATION APPRUTENANCES	§	
PROVIDING AIR EXTRACTION	§	
ADJACENT SELECTED WORK STATIONS	§	
IN A CONFINED SPACE	8	ATTY, DKT, NO. 45514

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that the following correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as "Express Mail", label number EI267846521US in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1 10 in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231, on January 26, 1999.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only (in duplicate) and Assignment of Keith A. Ferlin;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only (in duplicate) and Assignment of Morris P. Kemps;
- 3. Request to Maintain Filing Date; and
- 4. Postcard.

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

Respectfully submitted,

45: 14/30:3980.3

Keliy J. Guzman